
'O Allah (swt) it is for you that
I observed the fast and it is with
your blessings that I break it'

ُ

DU’A TO END FASTING

Please pay Zakatul Fitr 
early so that it reaches 
the needy before 
Eid-ul-Fitr. At the rate 
of £5.00 per person. 
This can be paid into 
the Masjid. 

ZAKATUL FITR

We have limited Taraweeh 
Prayer Facilities for all brothers 
and sisters. Come and enjoy 
recitation of the glorious Qur’an 
from renowned Huffaz.  Please 
make Wudu at home to avoid 
congestion in the Masjid.

TARAWEEH PRAYERS

SPONSORED BY: 

1st

2nd 

3rd 

EID-UL-FITR PRAYERS 

Jamm’ah 

Jamm’ah

Jamm’ah

08:00 AM

09:00 AM

10:00 AM

Please be respectful to our 
stewards and enter/leave the 
mosque quietly.

Walk to the masjid, and if 
driving, please park sensibly.

RESPECT OUR NEIGHBOURS

'I resolve to keep a fast today
in the month of Ramadan'

َناَضَمَر ِرْهَش ْنِم ُتْيَوَّن ٍدَغ ِمْوَصِبَو

DU’A TO BEGIN FASTING

www.hounslowmuslimcentre.com 4-6 Hanworth Road, Hounslow, TW3 1UAHounslowmuslimcentre 020 8577 9991

RAMADAN TIMETABLE 2024 / 1445

MON 08 APR 04:44 05:05 1:30 7:49 8:056:15 9:30

TUE 09 APR 04:42 05:05 1:30 7:51 8:056:15 9:30

WED 10 APR 04:40 05:05 1:30 7:53 7:576:15 9:30*(01)

(30)

*Note: Beginning and end of Ramadan are subject to sighting of new moon
*BST begins 31st March

SUN *31 MAR 05:02 05:25 1:30 7:36 7:496:00 9:30

MON 01 APR 05:00 05:25 1:30 7:38 7:496:00 9:30

TUE 02 APR 04:58 05:25 1:30 7:39 7:536:00 9:30

WED 03 APR 04:56 05:25 1:30 7:41 7:556:00 9:30

THU 04 APR 04:53 05:15 1:30 7:43 7:576:00 9:30

FRI 05 APR 04:51 05:15 1:00 7:44 7:576:15 9:30

SAT 06 APR 04:49 05:15 1:30 7:46 7:596:15 9:30

SUN 07 APR 04:47 05:15 1:30 7:48 8:016:15 9:30

THU 21 MAR 04:21 04:45 1:15 6:19 6:334:45 8:30

FRI 22 MAR 04:20 04:45 1:00 6:21 6:354:45 8:30

SAT 23 MAR 04:18 04:40 1:15 6:23 6:374:45 8:30

SUN 24 MAR 04:15 04:40 1:15 6:24 6:375:00 8:30

MON 25 MAR 04:13 04:40 1:15 6:26 6:395:00 8:30

TUE 26 MAR 04:12 04:40 1:15 6:28 6:415:00 8:30

WED 27 MAR 04:09 04:30 1:15 6:29 6:415:00 8:30

THU 28 MAR 04:08 04:30 1:15 6:31 6:455:00 8:30

FRI 29 MAR 04:06 04:30 1:00 6:33 6:455:00 8:30

SUN 10 MAR 04:45 05:05 1:15 6:00 6:044:30 8:15

MON 11 MAR 04:43 05:05 1:15 6:02 6:194:30 8:15

TUE 12 MAR 04:41 05:05 1:15 6:04 6:194:30 8:15

WED 13 MAR 04:38 05:05 1:15 6:06 6:214:30 8:15

THU 14 MAR 04:36 05:00 1:15 6:07 6:234:30 8:15

FRI 15 MAR 04:34 05:00 1:00 6:09 6:234:30 8:15

SAT 16 MAR 04:32 05:00 1:15 6:11 6:254:30 8:15

SUN 17 MAR 04:29 05:00 1:15 6:12 6:274:45 8:15

MON 18 MAR 04:27 05:00 1:15 6:14 6:294:45 8:15

TUE 19 MAR 04:25 04:45 1:15 6:16 6:294:45 8:15

DAY MAR-APR SUHUR
ENDS

FAJAR
JAMĀ‘AH

ZUHR
JAMĀ‘AH

MAGHRIB 
/ IFTAR 

MAGHRIB
JAMĀ‘AH

ASR
JAMĀ‘AH

ISHA JAMĀ‘AH
& TARAWEEH

(29)

(21)

(22)

(23)

(24)

(25)

(26)

(27)

(28)

(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

(17)

(18)

(19)

*(29)

(01)

(02)

(03)

(04)

(05)

(06)

(07)

(08

(09)

RAMADAN

WED 20 MAR 04:23 04:45 1:15 6:18 6:314:45 8:15(10)

SAT 30 MAR 04:04 04:30 1:15 6:34 6:475:00 8:30(20)

MASJID
EXPANSION
& REFURBISHMENT

APPEAL
A remarkable, golden opportunity has arisen for 

us to purchase the building to the rear of the 
existing prayer hall, this will increase the Masjid 
footprint by one third and provide an additional 

200 Musallah spaces.

Insha’Allah as part of this expansion we will look to 
refurbish all three buildings to create one large 
prayer hall to accommodate over 650 people.

This Ramadan, we need to raise

£600,000

SCAN ME
TO DONATE
Launchgood.com/hmc-expansion

Musallah

£500

Wudu Facility

£300
Be rewarded for every single Wudu

performed in the Masjid.

Make your mark in the Masjid
and be part of the Badr Wall.

Badr 313 Donor Wall

£1000
Take a share in the rewards of

people performing salah.

Additional

200
Musallah Space

Space for

650+
people

G
RO

UN
D 

FL
O

O
O

R

WUDU FACILITY

M
EZ

ZA
N

IN
E 

FL
O

O
R


