RAMADAN TIMETABLE 2024 / 1445

وَيصنوهم غَد نُوَيْتُ منْ شنَهْر رَمَضانَ

'I resolve to keep a fast today in the month of Ramadan'

DU'A TO END FASTING

اللَّهُمَّ انَّى لَكَ صِمُّتُ وَبِكَ امنَّتُ وَعَلَيْكَ تُوكَلَّتُ وَ عَلِي رِزْقَكَ اَفْطَرْت

'O Allah (swt) it is for you that I observed the fast and it is with your blessings that I break it'

We have limited Taraweeh Praver Facilities for all brothers and sisters. Come and enjoy recitation of the glorious Qur'an from renowned Huffaz. Please make Wudu at home to avoid congestion in the Masjid.

RESPECT OUR NEIGHBOURS

Please be respectful to our stewards and enter/leave the mosque quietly.

Walk to the masjid, and if driving, please park sensibly.

ZAKATUL FITR

Please pay Zakatul Fitr early so that it reaches the needy before Eid-ul-Fitr. At the rate of £5.00 per person. This can be paid into the Masjid.

EID-UL-FITR PRAYERS

Jamm'ah **08:00 AM** Jamm'ah **09:00 AM**

Jamm'ah 10:00 AM

SPONSORED BY:





								/	
RAMADAN	DAY	MAR-APR	SUHUR ENDS	FAJAR JAMĀ'AH	ZUHR JAMĀ'AH	ASR JAMĀ'AH	MAGHRIB / IFTAR	MAGHRIB JAMĀ'AH	ISHA JAMĀ'AH & TARAWEEH
*(29)	SUN	10 MAR	04:45	05:05	1:15	4:30	6:00	6:04	8:15
(01)	MON	11 MAR	04:43	05:05	1:15	4:30	6:02	6:19	8:15
(02)	TUE	12 MAR	04:41	05:05	1:15	4:30	6:04	6:19	8:15
(03)	WED	13 MAR	04:38	05:05	1:15	4:30	6:06	6:21	8:15
(04)	THU	14 MAR	04:36	05:00	1:15	4:30	6:07	6:23	8:15
(05)	FRI	15 MAR	04:34	05:00	1:00	4:30	6:09	6:23	8:15
(06)	SAT	16 MAR	04:32	05:00	1:15	4:30	6:11	6:25	8:15
(07)	SUN	17 MAR	04:29	05:00	1:15	4:45	6:12	6:27	8:15
(08	MON	18 MAR	04:27	05:00	1:15	4:45	6:14	6:29	8:15
(09)	TUE	19 MAR	04:25	04:45	1:15	4:45	6:16	6:29	8:15
(10)	WED	20 MAR	04:23	04:45	1:15	4:45	6:18	6:31	8:15
(11)	THU	21 MAR	04:21	04:45	1:15	4:45	6:19	6:33	8:30
(12)	FRI	22 MAR	04:20	04:45	1:00	4:45	6:21	6:35	8:30
(13)	SAT	23 MAR	04:18	04:40	1:15	4:45	6:23	6:37	8:30
(14)	SUN	24 MAR	04:15	04:40	1:15	5:00	6:24	6:37	8:30
(15)	MON	25 MAR	04:13	04:40	1:15	5:00	6:26	6:39	8:30
(16)	TUE	26 MAR	04:12	04:40	1:15	5:00	6:28	6:41	8:30
(17)	WED	27 MAR	04:09	04:30	1:15	5:00	6:29	6:41	8:30
(18)	THU	28 MAR	04:08	04:30	1:15	5:00	6:31	6:45	8:30
(19)	FRI	29 MAR	04:06	04:30	1:00	5:00	6:33	6:45	8:30
(20)	SAT	30 MAR	04:04	04:30	1:15	5:00	6:34	6:47	8:30
(21)	SUN	*31 MAR	05:02	05:25	1:30	6:00	7:36	7:49	9:30
(22)	MON	01 APR	05:00	05:25	1:30	6:00	7:38	7:49	9:30
(23)	TUE	02 APR	04:58	05:25	1:30	6:00	7:39	7:53	9:30
(24)	WED	03 APR	04:56	05:25	1:30	6:00	7:41	7:55	9:30
(25)	THU	04 APR	04:53	05:15	1:30	6:00	7:43	7:57	9:30
(26)	FRI	05 APR	04:51	05:15	1:00	6:15	7:44	7:57	9:30
(27)	SAT	06 APR	04:49	05:15	1:30	6:15	7:46	7:59	9:30
(28)	SUN	07 APR	04:47	05:15	1:30	6:15	7:48	8:01	9:30
(29)	MON	08 APR	04:44	05:05	1:30	6:15	7:49	8:05	9:30
(30)	TUE	09 APR	04:42	05:05	1:30	6:15	7:51	8:05	9:30
*(01)	WED	10 APR	04:40	05:05	1:30	6:15	7:53	7:57	9:30
********			والمحارب الماحات والمحادات		_				

*Note: Beginning and end of Ramadan are subject to sighting of new moon *BST begins 31st March

MASJID EXPANSION & REFURBISHMENT **APPEAL**

A remarkable, golden opportunity has arisen for us to purchase the building to the rear of the existing prayer hall, this will increase the Masjid footprint by one third and provide an additional 200 Musallah spaces.

Insha'Allah as part of this expansion we will look to refurbish all three buildings to create one large prayer hall to accommodate over 650 people.

This Ramadan, we need to raise

£600,000



Make your mark in the Masjid and be part of the Badr Wall.



Be rewarded for every single Wudu performed in the Masjid.



Take a share in the rewards of people performing salah.



Hounslow Muslim Centre Sort Code: 23-05-80
Metro Bank Hounslow Account No: 28196806

